
Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

 22,884

 15,129

 4,219

 254

 580

 154

 916

 1,632

 2,992

 66.1%

 18.4%

 1.1%

 2.5%

 0.7%

 4.0%

 7.1%

 13.1%

 100.0%

Census Adjusted

 22,889

 15,128

 4,222

 256

 580

 153

 915

 1,635

 2,991

Voting Age Adjusted Voting Age

 15,482

 10,629

 2,872

 171

 473

 99

 589

 649

 1,625

 15,487

 10,628

 2,875

 173

 473

 98

 588

 1,624

 652

Population

(number and percent of total population)

 1,672

 2,212

 748

 2,031

 2,179

 1,911

 667

 1,536

 1,982

 826

 1,989

 2,271

 1,995

 865

 3,208

 4,194

 1,574

 4,020

 4,450

 3,906

 1,532

Under 6 years of age

6 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

Male Female Both

Age and Gender

(number and percent of total population)

 22,135

 2,020

 19,083

 13

 9,579

 8,258

 3,505

 4,753

 1,321

 749

 0

 3,680

 2,177

 256

 1,247

Total Persons in household

Persons living alone

Persons living in families

Householder or spouse under 18

Total

Married Couples

Female Householder, no spouse

Male Householder, no spouse

Total

Occupied

Owner occupied

Renter occupied

Vacant

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

Persons in Households

Family households with persons under 18

(number of hh and percent of family hh w ith persons under 18)

(number of units; percent of all units)

Housing Units

Persons in Group Quarters

Senate Districts:

Congressional Districts:

Judicial Districts:

SBOE Districts:

USDs:

17,22

1

8

6,7

329,378,383,417,473,475,481

Other Information

Profile produced by: Data Source:

Kansas Legislative Research Department

300 SW 10th Ave  - 68W 

Topeka, Ks 66612

U.S. Census Bureau

Census of Population and Housing

2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1

 100.0%

 66.1%

 18.4%

 1.1%

 2.5%

 0.7%

 4.0%

 7.1%

 13.1%

 68.7%

 100.0%

 18.6%

 1.1%

 3.1%

 0.6%

 3.8%

 4.2%

 10.5%

 100.0%

 68.6%

 1.1%

 3.1%

 0.6%

 3.8%

 4.2%

 10.5%

 18.6%

 7.3%

 9.7%

 3.3%

 8.9%

 9.5%

 8.4%

 2.9%

 6.7%

 8.7%

 3.6%

 8.7%

 9.9%

 8.7%

 3.8%

 14.0%

 18.3%

 6.9%

 17.6%

 19.4%

 17.1%

 6.7%

 100.0%

 86.2%

 36.6%

 49.6%

 13.8%

 95.4%

 9.1%

 86.2%

 0.1%

 100.0%

 59.2%

 7.0%

 33.9%

(number and percent of persons in Households)
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