## Kansas House District 65

Hispanic (all races)

	(number and percent of total population)							
	Census		Adjusted		Voting Age		Adjusted Voting Age	
Total Population	22,884	100.0%	22,889	100.0%	15,482	100.0%	15,487	100.0%
White	15,129	66.1%	15,128	66.1%	10,629	68.7%	10,628	68.6%
Black	4,219	18.4%	4,222	18.4%	2,872	18.6%	2,875	18.6%
American Indian	254	1.1%	256	1.1%	171	1.1%	173	1.1%
Asian	580	2.5%	580	2.5%	473	3.1%	473	3.1%
Hawaiian	154	0.7%	153	0.7%	99	0.6%	98	0.6%
Other Races	916	4.0%	915	4.0%	589	3.8%	588	3.8%
Two or More Races	1,632	7.1%	1,635	7.1%	649	4.2%	652	4.2%

2,991 13.1%

13.1%

2,992

Population

Persons in Households (number and percent of persons in House	eholds)	
Total Persons in household	22,135	95.4%
Persons living alone Persons living in families	2,020 19,083	9.1% 86.2%
Householder or spouse under 18	13	0.1%

Family households with persons under 18					
(number of hh and percent of family hh with persons under 18)					
Total	3,680	100.0%			
Married Couples	2,177	59.2%			
Female Householder, no spouse	1,247	33.9%			
Male Householder, no spouse	256	7.0%			

	Age and Gender (number and percent of total population)					
	Male		Female		Both	
 Under 6 years of age	1,672	7.3%	1,536	6.7%	3,208	14.0%
6 to 17 years of age	2,212	9.7%	1,982	8.7%	4,194	18.3%
18 to 21 years of age	748	3.3%	826	3.6%	1,574	6.9%
22 to 29 years of age	2,031	8.9%	1,989	8.7%	4,020	17.6%
30 to 44 years of age	2,179	9.5%	2,271	9.9%	4,450	19.4%
15 to 64 years of age	1,911	8.4%	1,995	8.7%	3,906	17.1%
65 years of age and older	667	2.9%	865	3.8%	1,532	6.7%

Housing Units (number of units; percent of all units)						
Total	9,579	100.0%				
Occupied	8,258	86.2%				
Owner occupied	3,505	36.6%				
Renter occupied	4,753	49.6%				
Vacant	1,321	13.8%				

Persons in Group Quarters					
Total Persons in Group Quarters	749				
Persons in nursing homes	0				

## Other Information

1,625 10.5%

1,624

10.5%

Senate Districts: 17,22
Congressional Districts: 1
Judicial Districts: 8
SBOE Districts: 6,7

USDs: 329,378,383,417,473,475,481

Profile produced by:

Kansas Legislative Research Department 300 SW 10th Ave - 68W Topeka, Ks 66612 Data Source:

U.S. Census Bureau Census of Population and Housing 2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1